Controls Group 507 E. Michigan Street
P.O. Box 423, Milwaukee, WI 53202
Code No. LIT-1923185
The performance specifications are nominal and conform to acceptable industry standards. For applications at conditions beyond these specifications, consult the local Johnson
Controls office. Johnson Controls, Inc. shall not be liable for damages resulting from misapplication or misuse of its products. © 08/00 Johnson Controls, Inc
 1/10
_daskits p; 1923185 9thcc:n/a Dampers Accessories Rev:
08/20/98

DMPR-KC200 Support Bar
This kit includes one 21 inch long bar to be installed at the point where four panels join.
How to Order:
The following recommendations are based on tests with 24 x 24 and 48 x 48 inch panels.
In general, for panels having:
• less than four blades per panel, use one support bar
• four or more blades per panel, use two support bars
For a unit of four panels with a combined area up to 16 square feet maximum based on a
closed off static pressure of:
• 1 to 4 inch WG, use one support bar
• 4 to 8 inch WG, use two support bars
For a unit of four panels with a combined area of 16 to 64 square feet maximum based on a
closed off static pressure of:
• 0 to 2 inch WG, use two support bars
• 2 to 4 inch WG, use four support bars
1100_16.eps
DMPR-KC201 Damper Fastener
DMPR-KC201 is used to secure two or more panels together.  Order one kit for each 48 inches
of panel height.
1100_17.eps
Damper Accessory Kits for Control Dampers  (Continued)
 Damper Accessory Kits (Continued)
Controls Group 507 E. Michigan Street
P.O. Box 423, Milwaukee, WI 53202
Code No. LIT-1923185
The performance specifications are nominal and conform to acceptable industry standards. For applications at conditions beyond these specifications, consult the local Johnson
Controls office. Johnson Controls, Inc. shall not be liable for damages resulting from misapplication or misuse of its products. © 08/00 Johnson Controls, Inc
 6/10
DMPR-KC202 Pin-to-Pin Coupling
DMPR-KC202 horizontally couples panels pin-to-pin.  Order one kit per 48 inches of panel height.
Install a coupler on every pin.
1100_18.eps
DMPR-KC203 Drive Arm and U-Bolts
DMPR-KC203 provides an additional drive arm and U-bolts for jackshaft-driven dampers.
1100_19.eps
DMPR-KC204 One-Panel Jackshaft
DMPR-KC204 provides an extended drive location for one-panel dampers.  The jackshaft should
be situated near the center of the panel for best results.
1100_20.eps
DMPR-KC205 Two-Panel Jackshaft
DMPR-KC205 provides an extended drive location, or couples two panels to the same actuator.
The actuator should be situated near the center of the jackshaft for best results.
1100_21.eps
Damper Accessory Kits for Control Dampers  (Continued)
 Damper Accessory Kits (Continued)
Controls Group 507 E. Michigan Street
P.O. Box 423, Milwaukee, WI 53202
Code No. LIT-1923185
The performance specifications are nominal and conform to acceptable industry standards. For applications at conditions beyond these specifications, consult the local Johnson
Controls office. Johnson Controls, Inc. shall not be liable for damages resulting from misapplication or misuse of its products. © 08/00 Johnson Controls, Inc
 7/10
DMPR-KC206 Three-Panel Jackshaft
DMPR-KC206 couples three panels to the same actuator. The actuator should be situated near
the center of the jackshaft for best results.
1100_22.eps
DMPR-KC207 Jackshaft Blade Arm
DMPR-KC207 is a replacement blade arm for jackshaft kits.
1100_50.eps
DMPR-KC250 Manual Locking Quadrant
DMPR-KC250 provides for manual positioning and locking.
1100_23.eps
DMPR-KC251 Universal Mounting Bracket